		Moteur de recherche de fiches techniques de composants électroniques
    		   French  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.FR
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 STB60NH02L Fiches technique(PDF) 3 Page - STMicroelectronics
	 No de pièce	 STB60NH02L
	Description	 N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0085 ohm - 60A D2PAK STripFET TM III POWER MOSFET
	 Download	  11 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Fabricant	 STMICROELECTRONICS [STMicroelectronics]
	Site Internet	 http://www.st.com
	Logo
 STB60NH02L Fiches technique(HTML) 3 Page - STMicroelectronics
zoom in
zoom out
 3 / 11 page
3/11
STB60NH02L
SWITCHING ON
SWITCHING OFF
SOURCE DRAIN DIODE
(1) Garanted when external Rg=4.7
Ω and tf < tfmax.
(4) Pulsed: Pulse duration = 300 µs, duty cycle 1.5 %.
(2) Pulse width limited by safe operating area
(5) Qoss = Coss*
∆ Vin , Coss = Cgd + Cds . See Appendix A
(3) Starting Tj = 25 oC, ID = 25A, VDD = 15V
.
.
Symbol
Parameter
Test Conditions
Min.
Typ.
Max.
Unit
td(on)
tr
Turn-on Delay Time
Rise Time
VDD = 10 V
ID = 30 A
RG =4.7
Ω
VGS = 10 V
(Resistive Load, Figure 3)
10
130
ns
ns
Qg
Qgs
Qgd
Total Gate Charge
Gate-Source Charge
Gate-Drain Charge
VDD= 10 V ID= 60 A VGS= 10 V
24
5
3.4
32
nC
nC
nC
Qoss(5)
Output Charge
VDS= 16 V
VGS= 0 V
9.4
nC
Symbol
Parameter
Test Conditions
Min.
Typ.
Max.
Unit
td(off)
tf
Turn-off Delay Time
Fall Time
VDD = 10 V
ID = 30 A
RG =4.7
Ω,
VGS = 10 V
(Resistive Load, Figure 3)
27
16
21.6
ns
ns
Symbol
Parameter
Test Conditions
Min.
Typ.
Max.
Unit
ISD
ISDM
Source-drain Current
Source-drain Current (pulsed)
60
240
A
A
VSD (4)
Forward On Voltage
ISD = 30 A
VGS = 0
1.3
V
trr
Qrr
IRRM
Reverse Recovery Time
Reverse Recovery Charge
Reverse Recovery Current
ISD = 60 A
di/dt = 100A/µs
VDD = 18 V
Tj = 150°C
(see test circuit, Figure 5)
36
36
2
48
48
ns
nC
A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (continued)
Safe Operating Area
Thermal Impedance
	Numéro de pièce similaire - STB60NH02L_04
	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
STMicroelectronics
STB60NH02L
423Kb / 11P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0085 ohm - 60A D짼PAK STripFET??III POWER MOSFET
More results
	Description similaire - STB60NH02L_04
	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
STMicroelectronics
STB60NH02L
423Kb / 11P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0085 ohm - 60A D짼PAK STripFET??III POWER MOSFET
STB100NH02L
409Kb / 13P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0052ohm - 60A D2PAK STripFET TM III POWER MOSFET
STB75NH02L
410Kb / 13P	   N-Channel 24V - 0.0062ohm - 60A - D2PAK STripFET TM III Power MOSFET
STD50NH02L
534Kb / 12P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0085 ohm - 50A DPAK/IPAK STripFET??III POWER MOSFET
STD90N02L
805Kb / 17P	   N-channel 24V - 0.0052ohm - 60A - DPAK - IPAK STripFET TM III Power MOSFET
STD70N02L
817Kb / 17P	   N-channel 24V - 0.0068ohm - 60A - DPAK - IPAK STripFET TM III Power MOSFET
STD90NH02L
510Kb / 12P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0052 ohm - 60A DPAK/IPAK STripFET??III POWER MOSFET
STB75NH02L
319Kb / 8P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0062W -75A - D2PAK STripFET??III POWER MOSFET
STB60NF03L
48Kb / 6P	   N-CHANNEL 30V - 0.008 ohm - 60A D2PAK STripFET POWER MOSFET
STB300NH02L
474Kb / 14P	   N-channel 24V - 120A - TO-220 / D2PAK STripFET TM Power MOSFET
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
Fiches technique Télécharger
	Lien URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Politique de confidentialité
	ALLDATASHEET.FR
ALLDATASHEET vous a-t-il été utile ?  [ DONATE ]
À propos de Alldatasheet   |
Publicité   |
Contactez-nous   |
Politique de confidentialité   |
Echange de liens   |
Fabricants
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com